Ohio Administrative Code 
Rule 3770:1-9-218 Game rule number two hundred eighteen. 
Effective: August 29, 2014

(A) Title and term. Ohio lottery commission game rule number two hundred eighteen, "Holiday

Lucky Times Ten," shall be conducted at such times and for such periods as the commission may

determine. For the purpose of this rule, "sales cycle" shall mean any such period, including reprints,